Tedesco & Landis, P.A.

Attorneys at Law

COMPROSED FINANCIAL CLINICA, SUITE 302. 480 SORTHER DER AT THEIR WAY BOX & RATOS TEORIDA 19412

ROBS THREE

(407) 191-5106 DOMESTICAL LACSIMILE 409 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399

> TOMBSTONE ASSOCIATES, INC. Our File No.: B-950057

4505001547464 -07/27/35~-01044--007 ****122.50 ****122.50

TELEPHONE

Doar Sir or Madam:

Enclosed are the following:

- Original Articles of Incorporation for the named entity and one (1) duplicate copy.
 - Return, postage-prepaid envelope.
- 3. Tedesco & Landis, P.A. Operating Account check no. $\ge v \in 3$ in the amount of \$122.50 made payable to "The Florida Department of State, Division of Corporations".

Kindly process the enclosed Articles as is customary, returning a conformed and certified copy of the Articles of Incorporation, together with an acknowledgement of filing, to this office in the enclosed, postage-prepaid envelope.

Should you have any questions with regard to the enclosed materials, or the contents of this letter, please contact the undersigned.

Very truly yours, DANIEL M. LANDIS DML/sjg Enclosures (letters1\deptstate.fil)

072695(corporat\tombutone.art)

Wi

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF TOMBSTONE ASSOCIATES, INC.

WE, the undersigned, hereby associate ourselves together for the purposes of becoming a Corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, by and under the provisions of the Statutes of the State of Florida providing for the formation, liability, privileges, rights and immunities of a corporation for profit.

ARTICLE_I

The name of the Corporation shall be: TOMBSTONE ASSOCIATES; INC.

ARTICLE II

The general character or nature of the business to be transacted by this Corporation is to engage in the business of renal dialysis diagnostic laboratory work, and in any other activity or business permitted under the laws of the United States and of this State.

ARTICLE III

The maximum number of shares of stock that this Corporation is authorized to have outstanding is One Thousand (1,000) shares of Common Stock, each share having a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00).

ARTICLE IV

The amount of capital contribution with which this Corporation shall begin business is One Hundred Dollars (\$100.00).

ARTICLE V

The initial street address of the principal office of this Corporation is to be at: 600 Atlantic Drive Southeast, Lantana, Florida 33462.

ARTICLE VI

The Corporation shall have one (1) Director. The number of Directors may be increased or diminished from time to time pursuant to the By-Laws.

ARTICLE VII

The names and street addresses of the First Board of Directors of this Corporation, who shall hold office for the first year or until their successors are duly elected and qualified, shall be:

Cosmo C. DeVellis

600 Atlantic Drive SE Lantana, Florida 33462

ARTICLE VILL

The names and street addresses of each subscriber and the number of shares of stock which each agrees to take are as follows:

Cosmo C. DeVellis 600 Atlantic Drive SE 100 Shares Lantana, Florida 33462

ARTICLE IX

The Corporation shall have perpetual existence.

ARTICLE X

The street address of the initial Registered Office of the Corporation is: 980 North Federal Highway, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33432. The name of the initial Registered Agent of the Corporation at that address is: Daniel M. Landis, Esq.

ARTICLE XI

Stockholders of this Corporation may enter into such stockholders' and trustees' agreements as they may see fit wherein and whereby such stockholders may limit their voting rights by virtue of such stockholders' and trustees' agreements.

ARTICLE XII

These Articles of Incorporation shall be amended in the manner provided by law. Every amendment shall be approved by the Board of Directors, proposed by them to the Stockholders and approved at a Stockholders' meeting of a majority of stock entitled to vote thereon, unless all of the Directors and all of the Stockholders sign a written statement manifesting their intention that a certain amendment of these Articles of Incorporation be made.

ARTICLE XIII

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is: Roy S. Tedesco, Esq., 980 North Federal Highway, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33432.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal and acknowledge to be filed in the office of the Secretary of State the foregoing Articles of Incorporation on this 2002 day of July, 1995.

ROY S. TEDESCO, Incorporator

STATE OF FLORIDA COUNTY OF PALM BEACH

The foregoing instrument was day of July, 1995 by ROY S. TEDESC	acknowledged before me this $\frac{\partial c_{ij} \cdot \partial c_{ij}}{\partial c_{ij} \cdot \partial c_{ij}}$
(please check one)	
v is (are) personally known	to me OR
han (have) produced	au
identification and he/she/	they
(please check one)	
did take an oath	
did not take an eath.	
SENNIE GERLACH ALY COMMISSION # CC 305005 EXPIRES: August 3, 1997 Bonded Thru Notary Public Underwriters	Notary Public State of Florida
(<u>L </u>	Printed Name of Notary Public

My commission expires:

CERTIFICATE DESIGNATING PLACE OF BUSINESS OR DOMICILE FOR SERVICE OF PROCESS WITHIN THIS STATE, NAMING AGENT UPON WHOM PROCESS MAY BE SERVED

Pursuant to Chapter 48.091, Florida Statutes, the following is submitted in compliance with said Act:

That TOMBSTONE ASSOCIATES, INC., desiring to organize under the laws of the State of Florida, with its principal offices as indicated in its Articles of Incorporation, has named Daniel M. Landis, Euq., located at 980 North Federal Highway, Suite 302, Boca Raton, Florida 33432, as its Agent to accept service of process within this State. The principal office of the corporation shall be: 600 Atlantic Drive Southeast, Lantana, Florida 33462.

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE-STATED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THIS CERTIFICATE, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE COMPLETE AND PROPER PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF \$607.325, FLORIDA STATUTES.

70	
DANIEL M. LANDIS,	Registered Agent
Date: - 7/76/95	
Telephone: (407)	391-5506
	FILED

			SCHALLER CHAIGS THIS SCHEM	
PH ASE HEAD APPLICATION (() EOR () () () () () () () () () () () () ()	TEORIDA DEPARIME	MEOFSBALL dhaan Stato	COMPLETING THIS TOPM.	
DOCUMENT (295000058669)			
			PART OF STANDARD	
TOMBSTONE ASSOCIAT	ES, INC.		24 0 10/30 - 01020 - 023 -10/10/30 - 01020 - 023	
The company of the control of the co	11 × 4 8 (19))	
600 ATLANTIC DRIVE LANTANA, FL 33462	S.E.		**************************************	'
magnetic section of the section of t	n age and now the Coresol has an ellenter The Charles Manney Actions of R. Appla		3. Date Incorporated or Qualified for Do Husanescon Hunda. 07/29/95	
$ \hat{a}_{i}(\theta_{i}) \hat{A}_{i}(\theta_{i}) \leq \varepsilon^{-1}$	The stage facility of the section of		5-14) Namber Applied For	
Contact the	in the Arthritis		6241416 795 Not Applicat	ila Irisa
The second of th	Cont.	' e	CONTINUE AT CONSTANT OF THE SHOP 1 Care a Confidence of Brain	
The Market and Stood & Bloomers (Cline) (Where and Market and Stood and Stoo	: !d O	abor, our flet af lea roet Address of Lach Barrand in Drector Fe Ped Ottor Bart	h a ————————————————————————————————————	
DIR COSMO C. DeVELLIS	600 ATLAN	TIC DRIVE S	S.E. LANTANA, FL 33462	
. •	•		THE PROPERTY OF	
	•	DE.	INSTATEMENT (16 alan))
	•	6 原数·**	a. alan	16
	•			
B. fame and Address of Current	Registered Agent	i	9. Name and Address of New Registered Agent	
Daniel M. Landis 980 N. Federal Hwy. Suite 302		Storet Address 4	O C. DeVELLIS O no Humber of the Acceptable) ATLANTIC DRIVE S.E.	CREEKS AND
Moca Raton, FL 33432		LANTA	ANA FL 33462	
	Garna and Color of a lambdar of the Color of	vatni and an copt the of	Obligations of Section 607 05.05, F.S. Date 9/2496	
11. Does this corporation pay Dept. of Revenue under S.	any intangible tax to t . 199.032, Florida Sta	he tutes. Yes	No X (See other side for information on intangible tax.)	
1.1 I can be tay a restly that the enformation suggested the can be be a confidence of term any late entry that I are an effect or direction of the more than a confidence or direction of the more catherined upper difference of the product of the confidence of the	ay at her compliance was circums and circums are under engageword for execut goderners has been eliminated, the committed control and entertain and entertai	te this application as important name satisfic of cation is true and a mo C. DeVEI	by for the exemption stated in Section 119.07(3)(k). Florida Statutes 11 year that the information subplied is deemed exempt from public access is provided for an chapter 607 or 617, F.S. I hatther certify that when the set the requirements of section 607.0401 or 617.0401. F.S., and that accurate, and my signature shall have the same legal effect as if ma 2/2/496. Date Dagger Proce F.	ng ati